FF-L-2740B AMENDMENT 1 <u>May 2, 2012</u>

AMENDMENT TO FEDERAL SPECIFICATION LOCKS, COMBINATION, ELECTROMECHANICAL

The General Services Administration has authorized the use of this amendment, which forms a part of FF-L-2740B, dated June 15, 2011, by all federal agencies.

Page 3

Paragraph 2.2, at end of last sentence add ")".

Page 5

Paragraph 3.5.6, delete last sentence and substitute the following:

"When the bolt is in the open position, application of a torque of 50 inch pounds (67.8 N-m) to the dial shall not cause damage to the dial, spindle or any other part of the lock that will cause the lock not to function properly. "

Page 8

Paragraph 4.1.1, delete third sentence and substitute the following:

"The absence of any inspection requirements in the specification shall not relieve the supplier of the responsibility of assuring that all products or supplies submitted to the Government for acceptance comply with all requirements of the specification."

Paragraph 4.2, change "the-tests" to "the tests".

Page 10

Paragraph 4.5.2, change "3.1.1.1 or 3.2.1.2" to "3.2.1.1 or 3.2.1.2".

Page 11

Paragraph 4.5.5, second sentence, change "provide documented source code" to "documented source code".

Page 12

Paragraph 4.6.8.3, last sentence, change "3.6.2" to "3.7.2".

Paragraph 4.6.8.4, change "3.6.3" to "3.7.3".

Page 13

Paragraph 4.6.10.2, last sentence, delete quotation marks at the end of paragraph.